
This information may help you analyze your financial needs. It is based on information and assumptions provided by you regarding your goals, expectations and financial

situation. The calculations do not infer that the company assumes any fiduciary duties. The calculations provided should not be construed as financial, legal or tax

advice.  In addition, such information should not be relied upon as the only source of information. This information is supplied from sources we believe to be reliable but

we cannot guarantee its accuracy. Hypothetical illustrations may provide historical or current performance information. Past performance does not guarantee nor indicate

future results.

 
INTRODUCTION 
 

One method of retirement planning is to project what you are currently saving and have already accumulated to see if you will
have enough to meet your retirement objectives. Use this retirement planning calculator to determine when/if the money will
run out during retirement and it will recommend additional savings if required. 

 
SUMMARY OF INPUT 
 

 
ANALYSIS 
 

Congratulations!!! It appears that you have saved enough to meet your goal. In fact, it appears that at age 100 you will still
have $5,884,290,109 in your retirement accounts. 
 

 

ARE MY CURRENT RETIREMENT SAVINGS SUFFICIENT?
Date: April 23, 2025

Your current age 50 Current annual income $1,000,000
Spouse's annual income (if applicable) $0 Current retirement savings balance $25,000,000
Current annual savings amount $0 Current annual savings increases 0.00%
Annual pension benefit at retirement $0 Pension increases with inflation? No
Expected inflation 3.00% Desired retirement age 60
Number of years of retirement income 40 Income replacement at retirement 100.00%
Pre-retirement investment return 12.00% Post-retirement investment return 12.00%
Include Social Security benefits? No Marital status Single

Age
Salary @

3.0%

Beginning
Retirement

Balance

Interest
Pre-Ret
12.0%

Post-Ret
12.0%

Current
Savings

Desired
Retirement

Income
100.0%

Pension
Income

Social
Security
Income

Retirement
Account

Withdrawal
s

Ending
Retirement

Balance

50 $1,000,000 $25,000,000 $3,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $28,000,000

51 1,030,000 28,000,000 3,360,000 0 0 0 0 0 31,360,000

52 1,060,900 31,360,000 3,763,200 0 0 0 0 0 35,123,200

53 1,092,727 35,123,200 4,214,784 0 0 0 0 0 39,337,984

54 1,125,509 39,337,984 4,720,558 0 0 0 0 0 44,058,542
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55 1,159,274 44,058,542 5,287,025 0 0 0 0 0 49,345,567

56 1,194,052 49,345,567 5,921,468 0 0 0 0 0 55,267,035

57 1,229,874 55,267,035 6,632,044 0 0 0 0 0 61,899,079

58 1,266,770 61,899,079 7,427,890 0 0 0 0 0 69,326,969

59 1,304,773 69,326,969 8,319,236 0 0 0 0 0 77,646,205

60 0 77,646,205 9,317,545 0 1,343,916 0 0 1,343,916 85,619,833

61 0 85,619,833 10,274,380 0 1,384,234 0 0 1,384,234 94,509,980

62 0 94,509,980 11,341,198 0 1,425,761 0 0 1,425,761 104,425,416

63 0 104,425,416 12,531,050 0 1,468,534 0 0 1,468,534 115,487,933

64 0 115,487,933 13,858,552 0 1,512,590 0 0 1,512,590 127,833,895

65 0 127,833,895 15,340,067 0 1,557,967 0 0 1,557,967 141,615,995

66 0 141,615,995 16,993,919 0 1,604,706 0 0 1,604,706 157,005,208

67 0 157,005,208 18,840,625 0 1,652,848 0 0 1,652,848 174,192,985

68 0 174,192,985 20,903,158 0 1,702,433 0 0 1,702,433 193,393,710

69 0 193,393,710 23,207,245 0 1,753,506 0 0 1,753,506 214,847,449

70 0 214,847,449 25,781,694 0 1,806,111 0 0 1,806,111 238,823,032

71 0 238,823,032 28,658,764 0 1,860,295 0 0 1,860,295 265,621,501

72 0 265,621,501 31,874,580 0 1,916,103 0 0 1,916,103 295,579,978

73 0 295,579,978 35,469,597 0 1,973,587 0 0 1,973,587 329,075,988

74 0 329,075,988 39,489,119 0 2,032,794 0 0 2,032,794 366,532,313

75 0 366,532,313 43,983,878 0 2,093,778 0 0 2,093,778 408,422,413

76 0 408,422,413 49,010,690 0 2,156,591 0 0 2,156,591 455,276,511

77 0 455,276,511 54,633,181 0 2,221,289 0 0 2,221,289 507,688,403

78 0 507,688,403 60,922,608 0 2,287,928 0 0 2,287,928 566,323,084

79 0 566,323,084 67,958,770 0 2,356,566 0 0 2,356,566 631,925,288

80 0 631,925,288 75,831,035 0 2,427,262 0 0 2,427,262 705,329,061

81 0 705,329,061 84,639,487 0 2,500,080 0 0 2,500,080 787,468,467

82 0 787,468,467 94,496,216 0 2,575,083 0 0 2,575,083 879,389,601

83 0 879,389,601 105,526,752 0 2,652,335 0 0 2,652,335 982,264,018

84 0 982,264,018 117,871,682 0 2,731,905 0 0 2,731,905
1,097,403,7

94

85 0
1,097,403,7

94 131,688,455 0 2,813,862 0 0 2,813,862
1,226,278,3

87

86 0
1,226,278,3

87 147,153,406 0 2,898,278 0 0 2,898,278
1,370,533,5

15

87 0
1,370,533,5

15 164,464,022 0 2,985,227 0 0 2,985,227
1,532,012,3

11

88 0
1,532,012,3

11 183,841,477 0 3,074,783 0 0 3,074,783
1,712,779,0

04

89 0
1,712,779,0

04 205,533,481 0 3,167,027 0 0 3,167,027
1,915,145,4

58

90 0
1,915,145,4

58 229,817,455 0 3,262,038 0 0 3,262,038
2,141,700,8

75

91 0
2,141,700,8

75 257,004,105 0 3,359,899 0 0 3,359,899
2,395,345,0

81

92 0
2,395,345,0

81 287,441,410 0 3,460,696 0 0 3,460,696
2,679,325,7

95

93 0
2,679,325,7

95 321,519,095 0 3,564,517 0 0 3,564,517
2,997,280,3

74

94 0
2,997,280,3

74 359,673,645 0 3,671,452 0 0 3,671,452
3,353,282,5

66

95 0
3,353,282,5

66 402,393,908 0 3,781,596 0 0 3,781,596
3,751,894,8

79
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96 0
3,751,894,8

79 450,227,385 0 3,895,044 0 0 3,895,044
4,198,227,2

20

97 0
4,198,227,2

20 503,787,266 0 4,011,895 0 0 4,011,895
4,698,002,5

92

98 0
4,698,002,5

92 563,760,311 0 4,132,252 0 0 4,132,252
5,257,630,6

51

99 $0
$5,257,630,

651
$630,915,67

8 $0 $4,256,219 $0 $0 $4,256,219
$5,884,290,

109


